



\$~166

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9350/2017**

SUNHILL PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. K.P. Sunder Rao, Ms.
Seema Meena, Ms. R. Gayathri
Manasa, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, ASC for GNCTD.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.01.2018

Renotify on 7th February, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 23, 2018/as